## **WAPDA**



## **Decade of Dams**

Tender No. 37

## Invitation to Bid

1. Medical Superintendent WAPDA Hospital Faisalabad invites single stage single envelope sealed bids from bidders registered / licensed by the Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in the related appropriate category for the Year 2021-22 and who are on active tax payer list of FBR.

S#	Name of work	Bid Security	Date of opening	Completion period	Cost of tender from nonrefundable
1	Construction of 01 No. Parking Shed inside WAPDA Hospital Faisalabad	20,000/- (lump sum Amount)	12.05.2022 (Thursday)	45 days	Rs. 1000/- (Rupees One Thousand only)

- 2. Complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by interested eligible bidders on submission of a written application at the office of Medical Superintendent WAPDA Hospital Faisalabad upon payment of non-refundable fee as mentioned above, before the opening date. All bids must accompanied by a bid security in the Lump Sum amount (Rs. 20,000/-) in favor of Medical Superintendent WAPDA Hospital Faisalabad.
- 3. The bid prepared in accordance, with instructions in the bidding documents must be delivered to the office of the Medical Superintendent WAPDA Hospital Faisalabad before 11:30 HRS on 12.05.2022 (Thursday). Tender will be opened on the same day & date at 1200 HRS.
- 4. This advertisement is also available on WAPDA / PPRA website <a href="www.ppra.org.pk">www.ppra.org.pk</a>. All rights are reserved as per PPRA Rules 2001.

(DR. MUHAMMAD SHOAIB) MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT WAPDA HOSPITAL FAISALABAD

Phone No. 041-9220204.

This notice is also available at PPRA website: www.ppra.org.pk

PRD(L)/WAPDA/439(2021-22)